B00482_03_E00_01  HBM: public
Load application via threaded bolts
6‐wire connection cable
Measuring body
Load application via
internal thread
U2B
Force Transducer

115 148.5 210 28 M39x2 60 35 16
200 1‐U2A/�20t�/�ZGUW 3.2 80 60
+0.003
-0.018
126 168 236 36 M48x2 75 44 18
B00482_03_E00_01  HBM: publicHBM 6
Versions and ordering numbers
Code Measuring range Ordering number The ordering numbers shown in gray are preferred
types and can be delivered rapidly. All preferred
types come with free ends and without TEDS trans
ducer identification.
The example below describes a U2B with a capacity
of 50 kN, 12 m connection cable, fitted SUB‐HD plug
for connection to the QuantumX amplifier and TEDS
transducer identification chip.
500N 500 N 1‐U2B/500N
001K 1 kN 1‐U2B/1KN
002K 2 kN 1‐U2B/2KN
005K 5 kN 1‐U2B/5KN
010K 10 kN 1‐U2B/10KN
020K 20 kN 1‐U2B/20KN
050K 50 kN 1‐U2B/50KN
100K 100 kN 1‐U2B/100KN
200K 200 kN 1‐U2B/200KN
Cable length Plug version Transducer identification
3 m
03M0
Free ends